

8/28/2002 9**0H**0601 00000125 2302711

1 60:431

 $a\partial_{\sigma} \langle \partial | \partial | \partial \rangle$

08-29-2002

102205480

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents	or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): QEC Technology Corporation 11.23.12		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hyperspace Communications, Inc. Internal Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 9388 Bantry Road City: Easton State: MD Zip: 21601 Individual(s) citizenship Zip: Association			
Assignment	Merger Merger	X Corporation-State			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other			
Other Execution Date: 8 August 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No			
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regi	istration No.(s)		
		2,302,711			
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes XX	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and	Г.	
concerning document should be mailed	:	registrations involve	ed:	 	
Name: Anna J. Kurian, Esc	1				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)	.\$ 40.00	
Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.		XXX Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth St., N.W.		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:		
		50-1349			
City: Washington State: DC	Zip:_20004	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if payin	g by deposit ac	count)
O Obstantial and signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed on the original document. 	lief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correc			
Anna J. Kurian	97	BK _	23 /	August 20	02
Name of Person Signing		Signature	ant:	Date	
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including co cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and docume in required cover sheet inform Trademarks, Box Assignmen in, D.C. 20231	ent:	August 20 Date	02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0759

PAGE

Aug-14-2008 (19:20pm From-

i,

١.

T-874 P.007/000

Exhibit A

IN THE UNITED ! TATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: HYPERSHIP Filing Date: 1997-12-24 Serial Number: 75411799 Registration Number: 2302711

TRADE JARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QEC Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices located at 6849 Old Dominion Drive, Suite 100, McLean, Virginia 22101 (formerly a Maryland corporation with offices at 9760 Bantry Foad, Easton, Maryland 21601) (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark registration of the reark "HYPERSHIP", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg stration No. 2302711 dated 1999-12-21 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Hyperspace Communications, Inc., a Maryland corporation with offices located at 111 West Street, Suite 11, Easton, Maryland 21601 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for ; jood and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past, present or future infringements of the Mark.

Date: August 8, 2002

OEC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Flynn

Title:

President

RECORDED: 08/23/2002 \

WDC - 10764/0001 - 1580023 VI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0760